By: Altera Law Group;

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Dmitriy Prudhlkov Svenn Edvin Borgersen	Name: Cardiovascular Systems, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>February 9, 2004</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 No	Street Address: 2715 Nevada Avenue North
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: New Hope
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Minnesota
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>55427</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/793960	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes	
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: one
Name: Jeffrey R. Stone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Altera Law Group</u> , LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6500 City West Parkway	
Suite 100	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
Cily: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information
State: Minnesota Zip: <u>55344</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>952-253-4130</u>	
Fax Number: <u>952-912-0574</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1038</u>
Email Address: mail@alteralaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>Altera Law Group, LLC</u>
9. Signature:	October 26, 2004
Signature	Date
Jeffrey P. Stone	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 34313.2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dmitriy Prudnikov, a citizen of Russia, residing at 2715 Novada Avenue North, New Hope, Minnesota and Svenn Edvin Borgersen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1529 McCarthy Road, Eagan, Minnesota 55121made an invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing and entitled:

## ORBITAL ATHERECTOMY DEVICE GUIDE WIRE DESIGN

This application was filed with the United States Patents and Trademark Office on \_03/05/2004 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No.10/793980; and

WHEREAS, Cardiovascular Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and having a principal place of business located at 2715 Nevada Avenue North, New Hope, Minnesota 55427, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said Dmitriy Prudnikov and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Cardiovascular Systems, Inc.;

The undersigned warrant and covenant that they have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that they have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

The undersigned further covenant and agree they will communicate to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that they will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all letters patent which may be granted therefor, including reissues or extensions, in said Assignee, its successors, or assigns or to assist said Assignce, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country for said invention.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Signed at Cardiovascular Systemsthis 09 day of 09 FEB , 2004.

) )ss.

Dmitriy Prudnikov

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF Hennept -

Subscribed and sworn before me this <u>09</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2004.

Natalia Lourova

Notary Public

1613731vt

erse of log 104 Svenn Edvin Borgersen

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF Hennepin

) )ss.

)

Subscribed and sworn before methis  $\frac{09}{100}$  day of February 2004.

Matalia Leurova Notary Public



## **RECORDED: 10/26/2004**

- 2 -